(ix) Terminal Benefit / Contract Closing Benefits 

2.22.1 Reimbursement of Minimum Wage inclusive of VDA as notified and revised by State of 
West Bengal from time to time for each category of workers.  

2.22.2 Reimbursement of a fixed amount of Rs. 3090.00 (Rupees Three Thousand Ninety only) 
per man per month towards Economic Package. 

2.22.3 Reimbursement of Special Allowance per month at the rate of Rs. 4523.50 (Rupees 
Four Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Three and Paisa Fifty only) for unskilled worker 
and Rs. 5447.50 (Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred Forty Seven and Paisa Fifty only) 
for Skilled worker.  The special allowance will be firm during the first year of contract 
and the same will be enhanced from the start of second year of contract as 
Appreciation Increment to the extent of three percent (3%) of Minimum Wages